SC-ZD-007 A1 2024/3/14 1 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Features
 Planar Die Construction
 500mw Power Dissipation
 General Purpose, Medium Current
 Ideally Suited for Automated Assembly Processes
 Zener Breakdown Voltage Range 2.0V to 75V
 High Temperature soldering guaranteed: 260℃/40 seconds at terminals

pads.
2.VZT is tested with pulses (20 ms)
ZD123AXX Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-ZD-007 A1 2024/3/14 3 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn
Electrical Characteristics (TA=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Part Number
Zener Voltage(Note2) Dynamic
Impedance
Maximum
Reverse Current
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT@IZT IR @VR
Nom(V) Min(V) Max (V ) (mA) Max(Ω) Max(µA) (V)
ZD123A2V0 2.0 1.8 2.15 5 100 120 0.5
ZD123A2V2 2.2 2.08 2.33 5 100 120 0.7
ZD123A2V4 2.4 2.28 2.56 5 100 120 1
ZD123A2V7 2.7 2.5 2.9 5 110 120 1
ZD123A3V0 3.0 2.8 3.2 5 120 50 1
ZD123A3V3 3.3 3.1 3.5 5 130 20 1
ZD123A3V6 3.6 3.4 3.8 5 130 10 1
ZD123A3V9 3.9 3.7 4.1 5 130 5 1
ZD123A4V3 4.3 4 4.6 5 130 5 1
ZD123A4V7 4.7 4.4 5 5 130 2 1
ZD123A5V1 5.1 4.8 5.4 5 130 2 1.5
ZD123A5V6 5.6 5.2 6 5 80 1 2.5
ZD123A6V2 6.2 5.8 6.6 5 50 1 3
ZD123A6V8 6.8 6.4 7.2 5 30 0.5 3.5
ZD123A7V5 7.5 7 7.9 5 30 0.5 4
ZD123A8V2 8.2 7.7 8.7 5 30 0.5 5
ZD123A9V1 9.1 8.5 9.6 5 30 0.5 6
ZD123A10 10 9.4 10.6 5 30 0.1 7
ZD123A11 11 10.4 11.6 5 30 0.1 8
ZD123A12 12 11.4 12.7 5 35 0.1 9
ZD123A13 13 12.4 14.1 5 35 0.1 10
ZD123A15 15 13.8 15.6 5 40 0.1 11
ZD123A16 16 15.3 17.1 5 40 0.1 12
ZD123A18 18 16.8 19.1 5 45 0.1 13
ZD123A20 20 18.8 21.2 5 50 0.1 15
ZD123A22 22 20.8 23.3 5 55 0.1 17
ZD123A24 24 22.8 25.6 5 60 0.1 19
ZD123A27 27 25.1 28.9 5 70 0.1 21
ZD123A30 30 28 32 5 80 0.1 23
ZD123A33 33 31 35 5 80 0.1 25
ZD123A36 36 34 38 5 90 0.1 27
ZD123A39 39 37 41 2.5 100 2 30
ZD123A43 43 40 46 2.5 130 2 33
ZD123A47 47 44 50 2.5 150 2 36
ZD123A51 51 48 54 2.5 180 1 39
ZD123A56 56 52 60 2.5 180 1 43
ZD123A62 62 58 66 2.5 200 0.2 47
ZD123A68 68 64 72 2.5 250 0.2 52
ZD123A75 75 70 79 2.5 300 0.2 57
ZD123AXX Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice
SC-ZD-007 A1 2024/3/14 4 / 5 www.zcorevv.cn